Rotary
Actuators HDZ ZD DHZ DZ ASM
Calculated by PORSCHE
Rotating and swivelling since 30 years
Our company is engaged in production and distribution of high-helix swivel motors and rotary actuators. The
company Voss Antriebstechnik GmbH has made the rotating to our passion. We are a reliable partner if you  want
to rotate things efficiently and precisely. Our rotary actuators have a 30 years long history. The original product
rotary piston cylinder (original name: Drehkolbenzylinder") was developed, produced and distributed by the the

an immediate and direct effect on the piston surface.
Torque = f(operating pressure)
Type code
Rotary Actuators ZD
Ancillary equipment
DV = Cushion device at output shaft end
(Design „O“-“SW“-‘WV“)
DH = Cushion device at cylinder base
(Design „0“-“SW“)
NO = Cam disc
(Design „“SW“)
Type of mounting
N = Front end mounting (standard)
F = Flange mounted
Rotation angle
45°, 90°, 180°, 360°
Design
O  = Standard Design
SW  = with control shaft
WV  = with rotational angle adjustment
Variable numeral
(filled in at the works)
ZD 100 0/ WV 180 DV/1. N
Rotary piston actuator
Size
Code Numer
Rotary Actuators ZD
Standard Design „O“
with front end mounting
Control shaft and cam disc „SW“ Infinitely variable angle adjustment „WV“
Flange mounting „F“
Rotary Actuators ZD
Typ ZD 40 ZDv 50 ZD 63 ZD 80 ZD 100 ZD 125 ZD 140 ZD 160 ZD 200
A 1 63 73 88 113 133 164 180 209 245
A 2 63 73 88 108 128 158 180 209 245
A 3 90 100 120 150 170 210 235 270 310
B 35 45 50 70 80 100 110 130 160
C 15 20 25 35 40 50 60 70 90
D 51 61 75 96 116 144 160 185 223
D 1 78 88 106 132 152 188 210 244 280
E 30 40 50 70 80 100 120 140 180
F 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
G 9 11 17 17 21 27 37 45 51
H
45° 79 82 94 133 144 168 192 218 303
90° 79 82 94 133 144 168 192 218 303
180° 88 106 124 175 192 228 264 302 411
360° 124 154 184 259 288 348 408 470 627
I 4 4 4 5 6 8 10 10 12
K
45° 27 31 33 49 54 62 65 77 116
90° 27 31 33 49 54 62 65 77 116
180° 31.5 39.5 41 63 70 82 89 105 152
360° 34.5 55.5 61 91 102 122 137 161 224
L
45° 22 22 26 42.5 18 58 65.5 77.5 100
90° 22 22 26 35.5 40 48 53.5 63.5 82
180° 22.5 3.5 34.5 49.5 56 68 775 91.5 118
360° 34.5 46.5 54.5 77.5 88 108 125.5 147.5 190
M standard R 1/8“ R 1/8“ R 1/8“ R 1/4“ R 1/4“ R 3/8“ R 3/8“ R 1/2“ R 1/2“
on request M 10 x 1 M 10 x 1 M 10 x 1 M 12 x 1.5 M 12 x 1.5 M 16 x 1.5 M 16 x 1.5 M 22 x 1.5 M 22 x 1.5
N 22 22 22 25 25 32 32 42 42
01 15.5 15.5 15.5 19.5 19.5 26 26 33 33
0 9 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 12
P DIN 6885 8.6 11.5 14.5 19.8 22.1 37 32.2 37.6 47.8
Q Sheet 3 5 6 8 10 12 14 18 20 25
R 1 1 1.5 2 2 2 3 3 4
S 25 35 45 60 70 90 110 130 170
T 2.5 2.5 2.5 5 5 5 5 5 5
U M 5 M 5 M 6 M 8 M 8 M 10 M 10 M 12 M 12
U 1 5.5 5.5 6.6 9 9 11 11 14 14
Number V 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 5 8
Angle 1 90° 90° 90° 90° 72° 72° 60° 72° 45°